Call: 100

County: LIVINGSTON

Proposal Description: STP BRO 0601 (196)

Contid: 20-1015

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 0.81 Miles

BRIDGE WITH GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE US-60
Number of Bidders 3

1 03570 JOHNSON BROS CORP SOUTHLAND CO W/O/S SOUTHLAND HOLDNGS LLC

2 02618 JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC & SUBSIDIARY

3 02843 C JMAHAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 54,937,372.47

Apparent Low Bidder Low > JOHNSON BROS CORP SOUTHLAND CO W/O/S
SOUTHLAND HOLDNGS LLC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250

Item Description

CRUSHED STONE BASE
CEMENT STABILIZED ROADBED
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
ASPHALT CURING SEAL
GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

CEMENT

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 1A

ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

SAND FOR BLOTTER

JOINT ADHESIVE

PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN

REMOVE PIPE

CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL Bl DIRECTIONAL WHITE

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 12/01/2023

Quantity
12,047.000
11,123.000
4,626.000
84.000
10.100
1,030.000
5,339.000
2,084.000
14.300
11.000
1,481.000
223.000
10,407.000
8,157.000
100.000
28.000
15,913.000
267.000
64.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
368.000
2.000
22.000

Unit
TON
SQYD
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
CuUYD
TON
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH

Contid: 20-1015

60,181,304.75
64,149,870.35
73,972,523.12

LOW BIDDER is  9.55% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder1

45.00
6.00
30.00
120.00
1,000.00
100.00
90.00
90.00
400.00
800.00
35.00
200.00
5.00
6.00
15.00
150.00
1.00
40.00
40.00
1,250.00
1,350.00
1,400.00
35.00
300.00
10.00

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

SYP: 01-01142.00

Bidder2

21.00
7.50
20.00
100.00
1,700.00
90.00
75.00
90.00
650.00
1,000.00
32.00
200.00
2.00
3.50
75.00
50.00
.50
25.00
48.00
1,100.00
1,200.00
1,300.00
15.00
1,000.00
6.25

Bidder3
21.00
7.50
20.00
100.00
1,700.00
90.00
75.00
90.00
650.00
1,000.00
32.00
200.00
2.00
3.50
75.00
50.00
.50
25.00
48.00
1,100.00
1,200.00
1,300.00
15.00
1,000.00
6.25

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0515
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610

Item Description

BARRICADE-TYPE IlI

REMOVE PAVEMENT

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE

WATER

FENCE-8 FT CHAIN LINK

DOUBLE VEHICULAR CHAIN LINK GATE
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I

CHANNEL LINING CLASS IlI
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
CONCRETE-CLASS B

TEMPORARY SIGNS

PROJECT CPM SCHEDULE

EDGE KEY

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
SAFELOADING

SETTLEMENT PLATFORM

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

Quantity
4.000
2,347.000
3,774.000
1,887.000
11,352.000
57,270.000
250.000
30.000
1.000
2,187.500
2.000
2.000
2.000
29.000
3.000
81.000
9.000
1.000
1.000
362.000
1.000
241.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
17.000
1.000
5,434.000
3,774.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
SQYD
LF
LF
CUYD
CUYD
MGAL
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
TON
TON
LS
CUYD
SQFT
LS
LF
LS
EACH
LS
CUYD
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LS

Bidder1
200.00
6.00
4.00
6.00
10.00
24.00
10.00
100.00
5,000.00
30.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
125.00
100.00
50.00
70.00
125,000.00
2,500.00
35.00
65,000.00
30.00
500,000.00
15,000.00
3,500.00
150.00
1,500.00
1.50
2.00
1.00
150.00
150.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
50,000.00
2,500,000.00

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
550.00
10.00
.50
.25
15.00
10.00
50.00
100.00
10,000.00
18.50
51.00
1,560.00
2,959.00
190.00
190.00
33.00
33.00
300,000.00
3,000.00
25.00
20,000.00
11.00
250,000.00
16,000.00
3,000.00
300.00
10,000.00
1.50
2.25
400.00
400.00
400.00
150.00
150.00
200.00
250,000.00
1,632,703.90

Bidder3
550.00
10.00
.50
.25
15.00
10.00
50.00
100.00
10,000.00
18.50
51.00
1,560.00
2,959.00
190.00
190.00
33.00
33.00
250,000.00
3,000.00
25.00
1,000.00
11.00
150,000.00
16,000.00
3,000.00
300.00
10,000.00
1.50
2.25
400.00
400.00
400.00
150.00
150.00
200.00
120,000.00
1,650,000.00

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0620
0625
0627
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960

Item Description

ARROW PANEL

STEEL PIPE-2 1/2 IN

STEEL PIPE-4 IN

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER
MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER
SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
TEMPORARY PIPE

OBJECT MARKER TY 3
LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY
REMOVE GATE

WEB CAMERA CONST MONITORING SYSTEM

RELOCATE

THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TL-3

AUTOMATED SLIDE GATE

V BARBED WIRE ARMS
AUTOMATED SLIDING GATE OPERATOR
ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN
CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN

S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN
S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 3
FLUME INLET TYPE 2
MANHOLE TYPE B

Quantity
2.000
35.000
35.000
6,811.000
79,404.000
59,553.000
17.000
9.000
83,727.000
74.000
5,000.000
13,459.000
15,344.000
52.000
4.000
51,125.000
27,786.000
129.000
2.000
2,870.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
30.000
1.000
199.000
340.000
335.000
58.000
588.000
10.000
1.000
8.000
2.000
2.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
LF
LF
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
DOLL
DOLL
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
LS
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

Bidder1
1,100.00
45.00
62.00
6.00
.25
.35
1,500.00
1,200.00
45
300.00
.25
1.00
1.00
20.00
125.00
1.00
1.00
200.00
200.00
2.50
1,000.00
130,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
100.00
2,500.00
120.00
156.00
125.00
133.00
151.00
3,200.00
3,900.00
4,600.00
2,500.00
4,000.00

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
3,000.00
150.00
150.00
2.05
.10
A2
1,020.00
867.00
.66
102.00
.25
1.00
1.00
20.00
125.00
1.00
1.00
40.00
40.80
6.00
2,500.00
100,813.29
6,000.00
3,060.00
10,000.00
50.00
10,000.00
50.00
130.00
75.00
80.00
90.00
2,900.00
3,900.00
7,200.00
7,500.00
5,000.00

Bidder3
3,000.00
150.00
150.00
2.05
.10
A2
1,020.00
867.00
.66
102.00
.25
1.00
1.00
20.00
125.00
1.00
1.00
40.00
40.80
6.00
2,500.00
100,000.00
3,649.08
3,060.00
10,000.00
50.00
10,000.00
50.00
130.00
75.00
80.00
90.00
2,900.00
3,900.00
7,200.00
7,500.00
5,000.00

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330

Item Description

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
DRAINAGE JUNCTION BOX TY B
HEADWALL

HEADWALL

PIPELINE INSPECTION

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR
BEARING REPAIR

FRP WRAP

MAINTAIN EXISTING BRIDGE
STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
CONCRETE-CLASS B

MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
NAVIGATION LIGHT 360 DEG GREEN
NAVIGATION LIGHT 180 DEG RED
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

CONDUIT-3 IN

CONDUIT-4 IN

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK
FOUNDATION PREPARATION
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP
CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT
TEST PILES

COFFERDAM

PILES-STEEL HP14X89

PILE POINTS-14 IN
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #14
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
STRUCTURAL STEEL

SHEAR CONNECTORS

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Quantity Unit
2,368.000 SQYD
1.000 EACH
8.000 EACH
1.000 EACH
1,027.000 LF
1.000 LS
2.000 EACH
400.000 SQFT
6.000 EACH
2,234.000 SQFT
500,000.000 DOLL
500.000 CUYD
75.000 CUYD
11,557.000 SQYD
80.000 LF
2.000 EACH
4.000 EACH
180.000 LF
4,022.000 LF
4,028.000 LF
16.000 SQFT
3,350.000 CUYD
310.000 CUYD
1.000 LS
3,780.000 TON
220.000 TON
809.000 LF
1.000 LS
3,826.000 LF
42.000 EACH
8,751.200 CUYD
2,540.000 CUYD
1,080.000 EACH
1,229,769.00 LB
995,365.000 LB
1.000 LS
1.000 LS

Bidder1
2.00
3,500.00
2,700.00
3,000.00
3.00
40,000.00
15,000.00
310.00
10,000.00
55.00
1.00
80.00
250.00
28.00
85.00
12,500.00
7,000.00
17.00
24.00
77.00
141.00
50.00
200.00
1,750,000.00
50.00
60.00
275.00
2,290,000.00
100.00
200.00
750.00
800.00
125.00
1.00
1.15
19,840,000.00
90,000.00

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
2.00
3,100.00
6,000.00
6,000.00
2.50
20,000.00
4,500.00
350.00
8,500.00
200.00
1.00
46.30
213.79
7.86
65.82
12,561.00
6,172.00
17.00
24.00
67.00
81.60
10.02
106.58
878,219.55
26.00
33.00
582.13
841,412.34
55.81
134.70
471.17
858.30
180.80
1.19
1.44
30,625,652.00
86,499.12

Bidder3
2.00
3,100.00
6,000.00
600.00
2.50
20,000.00
4,500.00
350.00
8,500.00
205.00
1.00
95.00
475.00
20.00
72.00
12,561.00
6,172.00
17.00
24.00
58.00
141.00
52.00
440.00
1,250,000.00
26.00
33.00
380.00
2,000,000.00
110.00
180.00
600.00
1,390.00
160.00
1.40
1.45
29,695,000.00
70,000.00

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
1340
1350
1360
1370
1380
1390
1400
1410
1420
1430
1440
1450
1460
1470
1480
1490
1500
1510
1520
1530
1540
1550
1560
1570
1580
1590
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1660
1670
1680
1690
1700

Item Description

EXPANSION DAM-2 IN NEOPRENE
EXPANSION DAM-2.5 IN NEOPRENE
APPROACH SLAB

PAINT CLEARANCE GAUGES

MAINTAIN LIGHTING
INSTRUMENTATION

ROCK SOUNDINGS

ROCK CORINGS

DYNAMIC PILE TESTING

LIGHTING-NAV MONITORING SYSTEM
FINGER EXPANSION JOINT
STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION
PPC I-BEAM TYPE HN 66-49

PIPE PILE-30"

OPEN END INSIDE FIT CUTTING SHOE-30"
DISC EXPANSION BEARING

SONAR CALIPER TESTING

PPC I-BEAM 4N 78 49

SOLAR POWERED NAV LIGHTING SYSTEM
TIP TESTING

TIP TESTING

CSL TESTING (8 TUBES)

CSL TESTING (8 TUBES)

DRILLED SHAFT - 96 IN (COMMON)
DRILLED SHAFT - 96 IN (COMMON)
DRILLED SHAFT - 90 IN (SOLID ROCK)
DRILLED SHAFT - 90 IN (SOLID ROCK)
RAIL SYSTEM SINGLE SLOPE - 36 IN
STEEL HANDRAIL

DISC FIXED BEARING

STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT - 5 INCH
PLUG PIPE

SAFELOADING

SEEDING AND PROTECTION

W AIR RELEASE VALVE 1 INCH

W ENCASEMENT STEEL BORED RANGE 3
W FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

Quantity
40.000
40.000
224.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1,243.000
810.000
5.000
1.000
40.000
1.000
1,452.000
6,634.000
65.000
2.000
18.000
3,336.000
6.000
8.000
8.000
16.000
16.000
267.000
603.000
285.000
165.000
3,826.000
3,826.000
2.000
40.000
4.000
16.000
1,374.000
2.000
255.000
3.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
LF
LF
SQYD
LS
LS
LS
LF
LF
EACH
LS
LF
LS
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
CUYD
SQYD
EACH
LF
EACH

Bidder1
210.00
215.00
240.00

30,000.00
10,000.00
155,000.00
35.00
72.00
5,000.00
74,000.00
3,600.00
120,000.00
500.00
325.00
1,000.00
50,000.00
4,000.00
515.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
1,400.00
1,400.00
3,800.00
3,400.00
2,500.00
4,500.00
57.00
43.00
41,000.00
374.35
4,000.00
150.00
45
1,550.00
75.00
4,000.00

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
184.69
191.87
296.96

35,000.00
8,890.00
365,000.00
27.25
59.50
4,550.00
73,844.00
4,400.93
121,033.00
551.41
205.69
766.27
53,198.34
4,527.16
538.86
6,396.00
3,018.11
3,018.11
4,426.56
4,426.56
3,059.32
2,655.28
1,837.14
4,097.93
82.78
49.54
41,499.99
251.74
13,750.00
450.00
2.04
5,840.00
350.00
6,900.00

Bidder3
225.00
230.00
400.00

30,000.00
8,890.00
335,000.00
30.00
70.00
8,700.00
73,844.00
4,500.00
121,033.00
660.00
320.00
1,000.00
70,000.00
1,100.00
665.00
6,396.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
9,500.00
11,000.00
3,900.00
3,200.00
7,000.00
16,000.00
85.00
70.00
60,000.00
450.00
13,750.00
450.00
2.04
5,840.00
350.00
6,900.00

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Prop Line
1710
1712
1720
1730
1740
1750
1760
1770
1780
1790
1800
1810
1820
1830
1840
1850
1860
1870
1880
1890
1900
1910
1920
1930
1940
1950
1960
1970

Total Bid

Item Description

W FIRE HYDRANT REMOVE

W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

W METER 1 INCH

W PIPE PVC 04 INCH

W PIPE PVC 06 INCH

W PLUG EXISTING MAIN

W SERV PE/PLST LONG SIDE 1IN

W SERV PE/PLST SHORT SIDE 1IN

W TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE SIZE 1
W TIE-IN 06 INCH

W VALVE 06 INCH

W METER REMOVE

S BYPASS PUMPING

S ENCASEMENT STEEL BORED RANGE 4
S ENCASEMENT STEEL OPEN CUT RANGE 4
S LATERAL SHORT SIDE 06 INCH

S MANHOLE

S MANHOLE ABANDON/REMOVE

S MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE

S MANHOLE CASTING WATERTIGHT

S MANHOLE RECONSTRUCT INVERT

S MANHOLE TAP EXISTING

S MANHOLE WITH DROP

S PIPE PVC 08 INCH

S LATERAL LOCATE

TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT
MOBILIZATION

DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
3.000
2.000
10.000
652.000
778.000
4.000
2.000
8.000
2.000
3.000
6.000
7.000
1.000
86.000
130.000
8.000
7.000
4.000
1.000
10.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1,169.000
8.000
1,400.000
1.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
HOUR
LS
LS

Bidder1
600.00
3,000.00
740.00
55.00
65.00
500.00
1,800.00
1,150.00
1,850.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
315.00
7,300.00
150.00
345.00
1,500.00
4,200.00
800.00
1,500.00
1,600.00
1,200.00
5,100.00
9,000.00
125.00
1,500.00
1.00
2,660,000.00
860,000.00

60,181,304.75

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
800.00
5,900.00
1,000.00
46.00
68.00
13,750.00
3,950.00
3,050.00
5,000.00
1,250.00
1,985.00
350.00
10,000.00
275.00
150.00
3,800.00
7,100.00
2,500.00
300.00
950.00
2,500.00
1,650.00
9,500.00
58.00
3,500.00
1.00
3,002,000.00
955,000.00

64,149,870.35

Bidder3
800.00
5,900.00
1,000.00
46.00
68.00
13,750.00
3,950.00
3,050.00
5,000.00
1,250.00
1,985.00
350.00
10,000.00
275.00
150.00
3,800.00
7,100.00
2,500.00
300.00
950.00
2,500.00
1,650.00
9,500.00
58.00
3,500.00
1.00
3,450,000.00
1,125,000.00

73,972,523.12

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 302

County: BATH

Proposal Description: FD05 006 0011 007-011

Contid: 20-2079
Date Let: 03-20-20

District: 09

Length: 3.22 Miles

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Contid: 20-2079 SYP:

Time: 09/30/2020

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) MOUNT STERLING TO FLEMINGSBURG ROAD (KY 11)
Number of Bidders 4

1 03794
2 03109
3 03832
4 03784

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES

WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS LLC
MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

474,808.96

Apparent Low Bidder Low > AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0045
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180

Total Bid

Item Description

MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
DGA BASE

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

OVERBAND CRACK SEALING

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D

FINE MILLING

POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR CHIP SEAL
DEMOBILIZATION

438,994.05
445,831.66
467,820.00
557,498.88

LOW BIDDER is -7.54% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
10,303.000
55,454.000
425.000
1,910.000
16.000
450.000
270.000
1.000
1.000
140,000.000
38,125.000
30,000.000
8.000
17,450.000
35,000.000
55,454.000
1,335.000
80.000
1.000

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LS

LF

LF

LF
EACH
LF

LB
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

Bidder1
1.50
1.85

27.00
10.00
42,500.00
5,000.00
A2

.95

.95
85.00
40

1.40

.90

3.38
725.00
8,000.00

438,994.05

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.15
1.99

80.00
9.90
12,000.00
5,500.00
15

77

77
135.00
45

1.38

.90

3.64
575.00
36,000.00

445,831.66

Bidder3

87.60
87.60
.05

1.00
1.00
30,000.00
2,250.00
A3

.68

.68
125.00
40

1.40

.80

1.00
700.00
7,100.00

467,820.00

Bidder4
1.70
2.29

40.00
12.72
90,000.00
5,000.00
14

.72

.72
125.00
45

1.40

.98

3.38
830.00
44,800.00

557,498.88

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 303
County: BELL

Proposal Description: FD05 007 0092 000-008

Contid: 20-2096

District: 11 Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 8.00 Miles

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) PINEVILLE TO WILLIAMSBURG (KY 92)

Number of Bidders 6

1 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

2 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES

3 03639 HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

4 03229 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

5 03751 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC

6 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  577,340.89

Apparent Low

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0052
0060
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140

Total Bid

Bidder Low > AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
DEMOBILIZATION

465,008.48
494,401.49
528,937.69
578,859.60
608,524.72
621,675.05

LOW BIDDER is -19.46% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
122,496.000
117,333.000
215.000
50.000
1.000
60.000
4,862.000
320.000
1.000
84,480.000
84,480.000
168,960.000
42,240.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Contid: 20-2096 SYP:

Time: 09/30/2020

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
LS
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS

Bidder1
1.41
1.44

13.00
25,000.00
.16

18

.30

.16
8,000.00

465,008.48

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.36
1.61

13.00
19,080.00
A7

19

.32

A7
24,000.00

494,401.49

Bidder3
1.59
1.65

12.00
25,000.00
.21

19

.32

.21
15,000.00

528,937.69

Bidder4

94.00
10.00
2,500.00
99.00
98.00

.01
3,000.00
.18

.15

.16

.16
8,560.00

578,859.60

Bidder5
1.98
2.08

12.80
9,880.00
A7

.16

.28

.32
19,250.00

608,524.72

Bidder6
1.75
2.05

12.72
50,000.00
A7

.16

.28

.32
24,000.00

621,675.05



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00
Call: 304
County: BOYLE

Contid: 20-2075

District: 07 Date Let: 03-20-20 Contid: 20-2075 SYP:

Proposal Description: FD05 011 0034 007-013 Length: 5.05 Miles Time: 09/30/2020

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) LEBANON ROAD (KY 34)

Number of Bidders 6
1 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC 369,494 .84
2 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES 382,368.67
3 00135 THE ALLEN COMPANY INC 411,950.40
4 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC 444,463.29
5 03751 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC 461,858.06
6 03639 HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 482,250.11

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

398,285.44

Apparent Low Bidder Low > AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

LOW BIDDER is -7.23% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5 Bidder6
0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 84,086.000 SQYD 1.48 1.41 1.82 213 1.87
0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B 84,086.000 SQYD 1.61 1.76 1.82 2.08 2.04
0030 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 3,000.00

0032 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 25.000 TON 10.25

0040 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22 3,470.000 TON 98.00

0060 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 24.000 TON 10.00

0070 TEMPORARY SIGNS 270.000 SQFT 17.00 18.00 8.00 16.96 16.60 16.00
0080 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 28,000.00 11,350.00 6,500.00 22,700.00 14,560.00 30,000.00
0090 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 37,995.000 LF 18 19 .21 .15 .20 .23
0100 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 5,000.000 LF .20 .21 .21 .20 .20 .20
0110 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 156,800.000 LF .30 .32 19 .30 .30 .50
0120 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 1,096.000 SQFT 4.00 4.25 4.20 4.00 4.00 4.00
0130 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 27.000 EACH 80.00 85.00 84.00 80.00 80.00 80.00
0140 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 3.000 EACH 290.00 310.00 304.50 290.00 290.00 290.00
0150 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 26,700.000 LF .18 .19 19 .32 18 .23
0160 PAVE MARK THERMO CONE CAP-SOLID YELLOW 140.000 SQFT 4.00 4.25 4.20 4.00 4.00 4.00
0170 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER 190.000 EACH 18.00 19.00 7.25 15.02 18.50 10.00
0180 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 6,000.00 24,000.00 6,090.00 38,000.00 16,880.00 15,000.00
Total Bid 369,494.84 382,368.67 411,950.40 444,463.29 461,858.06 482,250.11



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Call: 309
County: CUMBERLAND

Contid: 20-2070

District: 08 Date Let: 03-20-20 Contid: 20-2070

Proposal Description: FD05 029 0061 014-017 Length: 2.08 Miles
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) BURKESVILLE TO COLUMBIA ROAD (KY 61)
Number of Bidders 4

Time: 09/30/2020

1 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC 239,868.75
2 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES 24591417
3 02493 GADDIE-SHAMROCKLLC 253,138.50
4 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC 282,628.40

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  245,741.65
Apparent Low Bidder Low > AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 44,812.000 SQYD 1.60
0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D 33,058.000 SQYD 1.60
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 485.000 TON

0040 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 20.000 TON

0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS

0052 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 30.000 TON

0060 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 1,365.000 TON

0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS 250.000 SQFT 11.25
0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 19,500.00
0100 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 28,000.000 LF .25
0110 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W 25,000.000 LF 1.25
0120 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y 25,000.000 LF 1.25
0130 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 11,019.000 LF 75
0140 OVERBAND CRACK SEALING 8,000.000 LB 1.40
0150 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 4,000.00
Total Bid 239,868.75

SYP:

LOW BIDDER is -2.39% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder2
1.42
1.69

10.00
7,450.00
.27

1.33

1.33

.69

1.35
24,000.00

245,914.17

Bidder3

87.25

.01
9,000.00
25.00
87.25

.01
7,500.00
.01

1.25
1.25

.70

.01
3,900.00

253,138.50

Bidder4
1.81
1.89

9.54
9,200.00
.25

1.25

1.25

.74

1.35
39,000.00

282,628.40

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 310
County: FLEMING

Contid: 20-2078
District: 09

Proposal Description: FD05 035 0032 009-011
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) ELIZAVILLE ROAD (KY 32)
Number of Bidders 5

1 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
2 00360 H G MAYS CORPORATION

3 00117 EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND SUBSIDIARY
4 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

5 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  148,358.39

Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &
SUBSIDIARIES

Prop Line Item Description

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0040 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0050 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

0060 FINE MILLING

0070 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0100 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0110 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0120 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN

0130 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

0140 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH

0150 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW

0160 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW

0165 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V

0170 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 0.77 Miles

Time: 09/30/2020

135,282.78
154,116.00
156,051.00
166,413.90
176,130.30

LOW BIDDER is -8.81% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
24,234.000
20,784.000
143.000
1.000
1,140.000
4,710.000
7.000
290.000
1.000
22,000.000
22,000.000
160.000
86.000
446.000
5.000
39.000
213.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS
TON
SQYD
TON
SQFT
LS
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQFT
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS

Contid: 20-2078

Bidder1
1.63
2.14

9.55
7,700.00
15

.26

2.80
9.30
5.60
90.00
90.00
9.90
22,000.00

135,282.78

SYP:

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2

91.00
5,000.00
91.00
.84

1.00
1.00
11,142.27
.01

.16

3.25
9.50
5.00
100.00
100.00
14.00
2,278.33

154,116.00

Bidder3

87.00
500.00
94.00
2.00
900.00
5.00
2,593.00
.01

.20

3.00
10.00
6.00
94.00
94.00
5.00
2,350.00

156,051.00

Bidder4
1.75
2.25

16.96
40,000.00
14

.24

2.65

8.75

5.25
85.00
85.00
8.00
15,000.00

166,413.90

Bidder5
2.35
2.35

9.00
42,500.00
15

.24

2.65
8.75
5.25
85.00
85.00
30.00
3,000.00

176,130.30

Bidder6



Call: 311

County: ESTILL

Proposal Description: FD05 033 0089 016-020

Contid: 20-2102

District: 10 Date Let: 03-20-20

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) WINCHESTER ROAD (KY 89)
Number of Bidders 5

1 03794
2 03109
3 03229
4 03751
5 03784

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC
MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

313,846.32

Apparent Low Bidder Low > AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0052
0060
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150

Total Bid

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
OVERBAND CRACK SEALING
DEMOBILIZATION

Length: 3.39 Miles

271,652.31
271,843.27
279,878.16
328,305.52
336,523.11

LOW BIDDER is -13.44% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
56,996.000
52,213.000
200.000
24.000
1.000
40.000
2,154.000
390.000
1.000
3.000
36,000.000
35,872.000
71,744.000
20,382.000
1.000

Time:

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

09/30/2020

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
LS
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LF

LF

LF

LB

LS

Contid: 20-2102

Bidder1
1.57
1.57

9.50
23,500.00
750.00
.24

14

.30

1.45
6,000.00

271,652.31

SYP:

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.47
1.65

10.00
11,200.00
780.00
.20

.15

.31

1.43
20,500.00

271,843.27

Bidder3

92.00
10.00
5,400.00
100.00
88.50

.01
2,000.00
1,200.00
.23

.10

14

1.45
4,140.00

279,878.16

Bidder4
2.18
2.08

10.00
13,210.00
756.00
.20

.15

.26

1.28
18,750.00

328,305.52

Bidder5
1.96
2.09

9.54
35,000.00
742.00
.24

14

.30

1.45
10,000.00

336,523.11

Bidder6



Call: 312

County: FRANKLIN

Proposal Description: FD05 037 0127 000-007
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) LAWRENCEBURG ROAD (US 127)

Number of Bidders 6
1 00563 LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC
2 00360 H G MAYS CORPORATION
3 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
4 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC
5 03751 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC
6 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORSLLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC

Prop Line
0005
0010
0020
0030
0040
0042
0050
0070
0080
0090
0100
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200

Total Bid

Contid: 20-2057
Date Let: 03-20-20

District: 05

904,401.54

Item Description
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE A

MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4A PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
ARROW PANEL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN' Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
PAVE MARK THERMO-6 IN W CAT TRAXX
DEMOBILIZATION

Length: 6.02 Miles

Time: 09/30/2020

886,164.54
945,303.20
960,243.46
1,019,491.36
1,056,656.56
1,057,661.42

LOW BIDDER is -2.02% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
152,494.000
180,920.000
180,920.000
76.000
1.000
60.000
7,475.000
1,700.000
1.000

2.000

2.000
152,494.000
92,595.000
59,899.000
4,518.000
924.000
122.000
1,286.000
725.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Unit
LF
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF

LF
EACH
EACH

LS

Contid: 20-2057

Bidder1

550.00
15,500.00
25.00
75.22
3.00
30,255.40
.01

.01

.20

.95

.95

3.00

8.00
70.00
5.50

6.50
13,100.00

886,164.54

SYP:

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2

10.00
15,500.00
25.00
82.75
7.50
93,586.53
1,500.00
250.00
14

.85

.85

3.00

8.00
70.00

.01

6.50
13,970.00

945,303.20

Bidder3
14
1.83
1.63

7.80
25,400.00
780.00
535.00

.21

.99

.99

3.10

8.50
73.00
10.00
6.90
40,000.00

960,243.46

Bidder4
14
1.78
1.90

7.50
72,250.00
750.00
500.00
.20

.95

.95

3.00

8.00
70.00
15.00
6.50
16,000.00

1,019,491.36

Bidder5
14
2.03
2.1

7.85
17,860.00
780.00
505.00
.20

.95

.95

3.00

8.00
70.00
19.50
6.50
17,880.00

1,056,656.56

Bidder6
14
1.91
1.92

7.42
43,300.00
700.00
475.00
.20

.95

.95

3.00

8.00
70.00
8.21

6.50
65,000.00

1,057,661.42



Call: 315
County: HARDIN

Contid: 20-2062

District: 04 Date Let: 03-20-20

Proposal Description: FD05 047 0313 002-010
ASPHALT SURFACING ULTRA THIN JOE PRATHER HIGHWAY (KY 313)
Number of Bidders 8

1 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

00563 LOUISVILLE PAVING COMPANY INC

02691 HALL CONTRACTING OF KENTUCKY INC

02519 SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC

03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

03639 HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

8 03751 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE = 837,233.46

Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &
SUBSIDIARIES

N o b~ WwN

Prop Line Item Description

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0040 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0042 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

0050 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

0070 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0100 ARROW PANEL

0110 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0120 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

0130 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

0140 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW

0150 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

0160 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

0170 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Length: 7.58 Miles

819,909.21
820,442.90
853,206.48
862,700.00
865,311.62
920,777.91
954,333.22
1,017,784.87

LOW BIDDER is -2.07% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
177,198.000
161,751.000
640.000
1.000
50.000
7,336.000
49.000
250.000
1.000

1.000
167,555.000
87,500.000
80,055.000
19.000
38,265.000
1,315.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 09/30/2020

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS
TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LF

LF

LF
EACH
LF
EACH
LS

Contid: 20-2062

Bidder1
1.41
1.58

6.70
22,950.00
520.00
27

1.15

1.15
155.00
19

7.00
32,000.00

819,909.21

SYP:

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.50
1.45

6.50
48,500.00
505.00
.25

1.10

1.10
150.00
.18

16.00
12,500.00

820,442.90

Bidder3

63.94
3,154.70
14.40
68.47
550.00
3.00
18,556.60
.01

.25

1.10

1.10
150.00
.29

5.37
12,650.00

853,206.48

Bidder4

68.00
1,500.00
160.00
73.70
545.00
3.00
19,934.03
350.00
.24

91

91
115.00
.18

5.00
12,941.82

862,700.00

Bidder5

68.75
2,500.00
69.00
73.40
496.50
4.00
11,000.00
.01

15

1.10

1.10
150.00
19

6.25
12,787.86

865,311.62

Bidder6
1.76
1.73

6.36
31,300.00
475.00
.25

1.10

1.10
150.00
.24

5.69
50,000.00

920,777.91



Prop Line
0010
0020
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
ARROW PANEL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Quantity
177,198.000
161,751.000
250.000
1.000

1.000
167,555.000
87,500.000
80,055.000
19.000
38,265.000
1,315.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
SQYD
SQYD
SQFT
LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
LS

Bidder7
1.69
1.85
6.00
40,000.00
475.00
.50
1.10
1.10
150.00
.25
10.00
20,000.00

954,333.22

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder8
2.10
2.12
6.95
21,280.00
495.00
.25
1.10
1.10
150.00
.18
18.50
18,980.00

1,017,784.87

Bidder9

Bidder10

Bidder11

Bidder12



Call: 317

County: HENDERSON

Proposal Description: FD05 051 0041 003-011

Contid: 20-2115
District: 02

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 7.73 Miles

Time: 09/30/2020

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) ROBARDS TO HENDERSON ROAD (US 41)
Number of Bidders 9

1 00818
03859
03794
03109
03149
03639
03784
03751
9 03863

0 N b WN

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

ROGERS GROUP INC
RB PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC
AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC

HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC
E & B PAVING LLC

647,578.12

Apparent Low Bidder Low > ROGERS GROUP INC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150

Total Bid

Item Description

MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

FINE MILLING

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
DEMOBILIZATION

560,303.96
569,857.89
577,185.50
602,539.24
624,093.22
661,781.63
690,671.29
729,876.69
755,959.00

LOW BIDDER is -13.48% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
150,421.000
150,421.000
1.000
6,280.000
3,895.000
42.000
470.000
1.000
81,630.000
41,000.000
153,100.000
24.000
2.000
41,000.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
LS
TON
SQYD
TON
SQFT
LS

LF

LF

LF

LF
EACH
LF

LS

Contid: 20-2115

Bidder1

5,000.00
70.47
1.50
332.11
5.30
2,684.12
19

27

.29
20.00
125.00
19
8,287.42

560,303.96

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2

3,400.00
70.25
1.29
543.00
7.00
8,297.09
19

.27

.29
20.00
125.00
14
8,421.55

569,857.89

Bidder3
1.40
1.40

9.55
36,000.00
14

27

.50

20.00
125.00
14
10,000.00

577,185.50

Bidder4
1.38
1.56

10.00
17,000.00
15

.29

.53

21.00
130.00
.16
26,000.00

602,539.24

Bidder5
1.56
1.56

9.00
28,900.00
19

27

.50

20.00
125.00
19
10,000.00

624,093.22

Bidder6
1.64
1.69

9.00
25,000.00
19

.27

.50

20.00
125.00
19
20,000.00

661,781.63



Prop Line
0010
0020
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS
DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Date Run :

Quantity Unit
150,421.000 SQYD
150,421.000 SQYD
470.000 SQFT
1.000 LS
81,630.000 LF
41,000.000 LF
153,100.000 LF

24.000 LF
2.000 EACH
41,000.000 LF
1.000 LS

Bidder7
1.75
1.74
9.54
18,700.00
14
27
.50
20.00
125.00
14
37,000.00

690,671.29

Bidder8
2.01
2.08
9.50
15,870.00
.16
.27
.29
20.00
125.00
.16
18,500.00

729,876.69

Bidder9

9.00
31,800.30
19

27

.29

20.00
125.00
14
22,550.00

755,959.00

Bidder10

Bidder11

Bidder12



Call: 318

County: HENDERSON

Proposal Description: FD05 051 0060 010-014

Contid: 20-2060
Date Let: 03-20-20

District: 02

Length: 2.81 Miles

Time: 09/30/2020

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) HENDERSON TO SPOTTSVILLE ROAD (US 60)
Number of Bidders 9

1 00818
03109
03794
03149
03859
03751
03784
03639
9 03863

0 N b WN

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

ROGERS GROUP INC

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC

RB PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC
MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC
HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

E & B PAVING LLC

550,153.91

Apparent Low Bidder Low > ROGERS GROUP INC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

FINE MILLING

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
ARROW PANEL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
DEMOBILIZATION

474,811.36
493,594.02
503,574.13
543,5695.73
546,000.40
592,565.86
599,220.24
617,870.02
648,971.00

LOW BIDDER is -13.69% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
115,797.000
115,797.000
49.000
1.000
4,800.000
19,739.000
450.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
35,000.000
60,000.000
1,150.000
401.000
49.000
1.000
475.000
5,280.000
238.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS
TON
SQYD
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
LF

LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LS

Contid: 20-2060

Bidder1

300.00
5,000.00
74.88
1.07
5.23
5,071.44
684.03
464.17
27

.29

7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
5.64
1.32
5.63
7,096.30

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2

1.49
1.67

10.15
18,850.00
780.00
535.00
.30

.55

8.40
13.50
115.00
195.00
9.50

1.10

8.00
25,000.00

Bidder3
1.57
1.57

9.55
46,000.00
750.00
505.00
27

.50

7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
18.00
1.32
18.00
8,000.00

Bidder4
1.72
1.72

9.00
48,000.00
700.00
475.00
.27

.50

7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
20.00
1.37
20.00
10,000.00

Bidder5

323.00
4,000.00
80.00
1.02
7.00
51,804.00
1,000.00
600.00
27

.29

7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
5.00
1.04
5.00
8,068.97

Bidder6
1.97
2.06

9.80
21,860.00
780.00
510.00
.27

.50

7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
18.50
1.20
20.00
17,810.00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Total Bid 474,811.36 493,594.02 503,574.13 543,595.73 546,000.40 592,565.86



Prop Line
0010
0020
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
ARROW PANEL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Quantity
115,797.000
115,797.000
450.000
1.000

2.000

2.000
35,000.000
60,000.000
1,150.000
401.000
49.000
1.000
475.000
5,280.000
238.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :
Unit
SQYD
SQYD
SQFT
LS
EACH
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH

Bidder7
1.87
1.86
9.54
40,000.00
700.00
475.00
27
.50
7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
10.78
1.32
9.26
47,000.00

599,220.24

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder8
2.06
1.95
6.00
50,000.00
700.00
475.00
.27
.50
7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
20.00
1.37
10.00
20,000.00

617,870.02

Bidder9

9.00
31,000.92
700.00
475.00
27

.29

7.95
12.95
110.00
185.00
8.81

1.32

8.81
10,000.00

648,971.00

Bidder10

Bidder11

Bidder12



Call: 320

County: JACKSON

Proposal Description: FD05 055 0089 026-029
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) MCKEE TO DRIP ROCK ROAD (KY 89)

Contid: 20-2103
Date Let: 03-20-20

District: 11

Number of Bidders 3
1 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

2 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES

3 00135 THE ALLEN COMPANY INC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

211,448.45

Apparent Low Bidder Low > AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0052
0060
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140

Total Bid

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
OVERBAND CRACK SEALING
DEMOBILIZATION

Length: 2.30 Miles

Time: 09/30/2020

201,955.64
206,790.30
234,013.20

LOW BIDDER is -4.49% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
41,830.000
33,734.000
336.000
18.000
1.000
10.000
1,560.000
146.000
1.000
24,288.000
12,150.000
48,580.000
12,000.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
LS
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LF

LF

LF

LB

LS

Contid: 20-2103

Bidder1
1.58
1.58

19.00
30,000.00
.34

18

.32

1.65
4,000.00

201,955.64

SYP:

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.52
1.86

20.00
11,600.00
.27

19

.34

1.63
21,000.00

206,790.30

Bidder3

89.50
10.00
2,250.00
15.00
97.50

.01
3,300.00
.38

19

.21

1.73
3,460.00

234,013.20

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 321
County: JACKSON

Contid: 20-2100
District: 11

Proposal Description: FD05 055 3630 000-004

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 3.40 Miles

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) OLD LONDON TO TYNER ROAD (KY 3630)

Number of Bidders 5

1 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
2 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

3 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

4 03751 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC

5 00135 THE ALLEN COMPANY INC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  281,800.54

Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &
SUBSIDIARIES

Prop Line Item Description

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0040 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0052 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0060 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0100 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

0110 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0120 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0130 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
0140 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

241,154.86
271,466.00
288,382.85
303,557.58
316,766.84

LOW BIDDER is -14.42% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
61,834.000
49,866.000
494.000
26.000
1.000
25.000
2,310.000
200.000
1.000
35,940.000
72,000.000
72,000.000
37.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Time: 09/30/2020

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
LS
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LF

LF

LF

LF

LS

Contid: 20-2100

Bidder1
1.40
1.61

19.50
8,100.00
.20

A7

31

15.00
20,000.00

241,154.86

SYP:

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.61
1.61

19.00
40,000.00
.25

.16

.29

12.00
6,000.00

271,466.00

Bidder3
1.69
1.99

19.08
30,000.00
22

15

.30

14.25
10,000.00

288,382.85

Bidder4
2.08
2.11

18.75
12,423.00
19

.16

.29

12.00
13,880.00

303,557.58

Bidder5

89.50
10.00
3,960.00
15.45
98.00

.01
4,650.00
24

.16

.16
15.27
4,685.00

316,766.84

Bidder6



Call: 322
County: LAUREL

Contid: 20-2105

District: 11 Date Let: 03-20-20

Proposal Description: FD05 063 2388 000-001 Length: 0.79 Miles
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) PARKSIDE ROAD/LEVI ROAD (KY 2388)
Number of Bidders 3

1 01947 L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION
2 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
3 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 83,556.34

Apparent Low Bidder Low > L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A ATS
CONSTRUCTION

Prop Line Item Description

0010 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
0020 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

0030 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

0040 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0050 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0060 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0070 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0080 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0090 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN

0100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D

0110 FINE MILLING

0120 POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR CHIP SEAL
0130 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Time: 09/30/2020

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

73,473.74
120,627.31
128,640.81

LOW BIDDER is -12.07% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
10,096.000
5.000
350.000
250.000
1.000
1.000
4,187.000
8,374.000
64.000
10,096.000
445.000
16.000
1.000

Unit
SQYD
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LS

LF

LF

LF
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

Contid: 20-2105

Bidder1

5.00
100.00
.01
2,134.60
2,000.00
.23

.23
10.00
1.74

.01
757.82
1,086.00

73,473.74

SYP:

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
3.06

11.00
8,000.00
7,000.00

.25

45

11.00
2.00
10.50
725.00
30,000.00

120,627.31

Bidder3
3.50

10.00
37,500.00
5,000.00
.23

40

10.00
1.55
10.12
1,200.00
4,000.00

128,640.81

Bidder4

Bidder5

Bidder6



Call: 325

County: LOGAN

Proposal Description: FD05 071 3519 000-002
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) NORTH MAIN STREET (KY 3519)

Contid: 20-2080
Date Let: 03-20-20

District: 03

Number of Bidders 5

1 02519
2 02980
3 03859
4 03109
5 03794

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE
Apparent Low Bidder Low > SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC

CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION INC
RB PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC
233,244.86

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B

LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

FINE MILLING

ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING

DGA BASE

ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO R 6 FT

PAVE MARKING-R/R XBUCKS 16 IN

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

Length: 1.50 Miles

195,083.45
196,749.97
224,003.92
246,640.29
304,629.12

LOW BIDDER is -16.36% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
32,022.000
29,438.000
110.000
1.000
1,220.000
5,670.000
9.000
200.000
10.000
590.000
1.000
65.000
19,813.000
31,700.000
4.000
84.000
326.000
223.000
12.000
2.000
1.000
45.000
56.000
40.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Time:

09/30/2020

Contid: 20-2080

SYP:

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4
SQYD 1.58
SQYD 2.06
TON 69.58 70.47 90.00

LS 5,000.00 1,110.00 5,000.00

TON 81.22 68.16 90.00

SQYD .92 1.11 .62

TON 490.75 650.00 543.00

TON 22.82 26.88 36.00 35.00
EACH 141.28 1,150.00 950.00 1,800.00
SQFT 4.76 7.00 7.00 10.00
LS 7,185.23 10,059.68 22,334.00 25,000.00
SQYD 235.00 70.00 98.00 85.00
LF 24 .27 24 .25
LF .25 .28 .25 .52
EACH 200.00 225.18 200.00 205.00
LF 13.00 14.64 13.00 14.00
LF 9.00 10.13 9.00 9.50
LF 16.00 18.01 16.00 17.00
EACH 150.00 168.89 150.00 160.00
EACH 300.00 337.78 300.00 305.00
EACH 450.00 506.66 450.00 455.00
EACH 6.79 7.71 5.00 50.00
SQFT 38.00 45.00 23.00 57.00
SQFT 38.00 45.00 23.00 62.00

Bidder5
2.25
2.25

30.00
50.00
10.00
85,000.00
75.00
24

.50
200.00
13.00
9.00
16.00
150.00
300.00
450.00
20.00
45.00
65.00

Bidder6



Prop Line
0250
0260
0270

Total Bid

Item Description

RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A
REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity
6.000
3.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Unit Bidder1 Bidder2
EACH 1,700.00 1,914.06
EACH 500.00 562.96
LS 2,885.00 12,250.00
195,083.45 196,749.97

Bidder3
1,700.00
500.00
3,310.40

224,003.92

Bidder4
1,850.00
550.00
20,000.00

246,640.29

Bidder5
1,950.00
1,500.00

10,000.00

304,629.12

Bidder6



Call: 327
County: POWELL

Contid: 20-2111

District: 10 Date Let: 03-20-20

Proposal Description: FD05 077 0011 014-016
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) EAST COLLEGE AVENUE (KY 11)
Number of Bidders 5

1 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
2 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

3 03229 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC

4 03832 WALKER CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS LLC

5 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  191,956.65

Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &
SUBSIDIARIES

Prop Line Item Description

0005 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
0010 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B
0020 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0030 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

0040 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22

0050 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0060 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0070 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0080 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0090 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

0100 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0110 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0120 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
0130 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
0140 DETECTABLE WARNINGS

0150 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D
0160 FINE MILLING

0170 POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR CHIP SEAL
0180 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Length: 1.57 Miles

176,977.99
199,505.90
199,952.60
202,874.00
289,977.78

LOW BIDDER is -7.80% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
2,287.000
24,967.000
189.000
12.000
943.000
470.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
15.000
16,590.000
33,180.000
1.000
1.000
12.000
23,100.000
535.000
36.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Time: 09/30/2020

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS
SQYD
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
SQFT
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS

Contid: 20-2111

Bidder1
1.56
1.86

10.15
9,000.00
775.00
4,000.00
230.00
A7

.32
116.00
125.00
50.00
1.04
8.95
710.00
34,000.00

176,977.99

SYP:

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
2.75
2.25

9.50
45,000.00
750.00
3,500.00
150.00
.16

.30
110.00
125.00
65.00
1.05
8.50
900.00
4,000.00

199,505.90

Bidder3

95.00
10.00
112.00
1.00
4,800.00
750.00
3,500.00
225.00
A7

.16
125.00
135.00
50.00
.80

8.50
725.00
3,000.00

199,952.60

Bidder4

94.00
1.00
94.00
.07
25,000.00
.50
2,250.00
300.00
A7

.16
125.00
135.00
50.00
1.00
8.00
700.00
3,100.00

202,874.00

Bidder5
4.10
2.54

9.54
83,750.00
742.00
3,500.00
300.00
.16

.30
110.00
125.00
60.00
1.45

8.42
845.00
36,000.00

289,977.78

Bidder6



Call: 333

County: MORGAN District: 10

Proposal Description: FD05 088 0519 003-010
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) ZAG TO MOREHEAD ROAD (KY 519)

Contid: 20-2095

Number of Bidders 6

1

a b WOwN

6

03109
03794
03784
03229
03751
03639

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC

HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC
HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  638,731.23
Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &

SUBSIDIARIES

Prop Line Item Description

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0040 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK

0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0052 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
0060 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0100 ARROW PANEL

0110 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0120 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

0130 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

0140 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

0150 OVERBAND CRACK SEALING

0160 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 5.68 Miles

550,788.17
553,712.86
627,403.84
637,266.92
648,114.86
679,256.64

LOW BIDDER is -13.77% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
120,670.000
110,315.000
428.000
51.000
1.000
15.000
4,551.000
510.000
1.000

2.000
125,000.000
62,500.000
62,500.000
30,444.000
24,251.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Date Run :

Time: 09/30/2020

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
LS
TON
TON
SQFT
LS
EACH
LF

LF

LF

LF

LB

LS

Contid: 20-2095

Bidder1
1.47
1.54

10.00
14,000.00
535.76
15

77

77

.22

1.47
26,000.00

550,788.17

SYP:

BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2
1.52
1.52

9.50
34,500.00
500.00
.14

.75

.75

.28

1.34
10,000.00

553,712.86

Bidder3
1.75
1.80

9.54
45,000.00
503.50
14

72

72

.26

1.50
15,000.00

627,403.84

Bidder4

94.00
10.00
5,000.00
100.00
94.00

.01
5,000.00
200.00
.14

.68

.68

.28

1.50
9,425.00

637,266.92

Bidder5
1.93
2.02

9.50
13,300.00
505.00
A2

.83

.83

.28

1.14
18,310.00

648,114.86

Bidder6
1.96
2.10

9.00
25,000.00
475.00
.16

77

77

.26

1.50
20,000.00

679,256.64



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Call: 337 Contid: 20-2083
County: PULASKI District: 08 Date Let: 03-20-20 Contid: 20-2083 SYP:
Proposal Description: FD05 100 1247 000-004 Length: 3.92 Miles Time: 09/30/2020
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) MONTICELLO TO FERGUSON ROAD (KY 1247)
Number of Bidders 6
1 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES 622,888.03
2 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC 677,662.94
3 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC 699,997.65
4 03229 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC 728,539.00
5 03751 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC 798,328.51
6 03639 HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 829,639.75

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  735,262.62

LOW BIDDER is -15.28% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &

SUBSIDIARIES

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3
0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 147,807.000 SQYD 1.29 1.62 1.75
0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE B 141,450.000 SQYD 1.74 1.62 1.75
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 264.000 TON

0040 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 62.000 TON

0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS

0052 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 70.000 TON

0060 CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4B PG64-22 5,835.000 TON

0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS 390.000 SQFT 10.00 9.50 9.54
0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 15,000.00 46,500.00 14,400.00
0100 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4.000 EACH 750.00 750.00 700.00
0110 ARROW PANEL 2.000 EACH 525.00 500.00 475.00
0120 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 20,000.000 LF .18 .15 A7
0130 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 220.000 LF 4.00 1.48 3.75
0140 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 INW 3,200.000 LF 4.60 5.00 4.50
0150 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 INY 4,000.000 LF 4.60 5.00 4.50
0160 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 174.000 LF 13.00 8.00 12.50
0170 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURYV ARROW 48.000 EACH 130.00 80.00 125.00
0180 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 5.000 EACH 140.00 120.00 135.00
0190 PAVE MARKING-THERMO ONLY 2.000 EACH 275.00 300.00 275.00
0200 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V 615.000 EACH 8.00 14.00 8.42
0210 PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR 174.000 LF 6.00 3.00 5.75
0220 PAVE MARK THERMO CONE CAP-SOLID YELLOW 738.000 SQFT 6.00 4.00 5.75

Bidder4

72.00
10.00
3,000.00
100.00
92.75
.01
11,500.00
750.00
510.00
A7

3.75
4.50
4.50
11.50
110.00
125.00
275.00
7.91
5.75
5.65

Bidder5
2.13
2.06

9.65
14,850.00
1,475.00
495.00
15

1.48
5.00
5.00
8.00
80.00
120.00
300.00
18.50
3.00
4.00

Bidder6
1.95
2.21

9.00
50,000.00
700.00
475.00
.15
1.48
5.00
5.00
8.00
80.00
120.00
300.00
20.00
3.00
4.00



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1 Bidder2 Bidder3 Bidder4 Bidder5

0230 PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN W 58,500.000 LF .75 .78 72 .70 .78
0240 PAVE STRIPING-SPRAY THERMO-6 IN Y 50,500.000 LF .75 .78 72 .70 .78
0250 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 23,650.00 12,000.00 37,000.00 10,775.00 20,980.00

Total Bid 622,888.03 677,662.94 699,997.65 728,539.00 798,328.51

Bidder6
.78
.78
25,000.00

829,639.75



Call: 340

County: TAYLOR District: 04

Proposal Description: FD05 109 0210 000-008
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) CAMPBELLSVILLE ROAD (KY 210)

Contid: 20-2077

Number of Bidders 6

1

a b WOwN

6

03109
02848
03794
03639
03784
03751

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
HAYDON MATERIALS LLC

AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

HUDSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  607,060.50
Apparent Low Bidder Low > STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC &

SUBSIDIARIES

Prop Line Item Description

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE

0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
0030 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22

0040 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT

0042 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING

0050 CL3 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

0070 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING
0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

0100 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0110 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

0120 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

0130 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

0140 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

0150 DEMOBILIZATION

Total Bid

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 7.57 Miles

603,683.74
603,817.52
608,191.92
639,285.84
699,922.44
752,000.30
LOW BIDDER is
Quantity Unit
131,648.000 SQYD
120,973.000 SQYD
140.000 TON
1.000 LS
20.000 TON
5,010.000 TON
36.000 TON
576.000 SQFT
1.000 LS
128,050.000 LF
80,050.000 LF
48,000.000 LF
40,000.000 LF
1,000.000 EACH
1.000 LS

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Time: 09/30/2020

Contid: 20-2077

-.56% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder1
1.51
1.62

17.00
14,550.00
18

.96

.96

24

6.00
23,000.00

603,683.74

SYP:

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2

80.75
8,000.00
40.00
80.75
599.99
4.00
6,999.97
.01

.95

.95

.26

6.00
8,923.41

603,817.52

Bidder3
1.52
1.52

17.00
36,000.00
A7

.95

.95

.25

15.00
10,000.00

608,191.92

Bidder4
1.65
1.68

16.00
25,000.00
A7

.95

.95

.28

10.00
20,000.00

639,285.84

Bidder5
1.88
1.88

16.96
19,000.00
A7

.95

.95

.23

6.61
37,000.00

699,922.44

Bidder6
2.19
2.06

17.05
15,500.00
A7

.95

.95

.24

18.50
17,650.00

752,000.30



Call: 343

County: WEBSTER

Proposal Description: FD05 117 0056 005-010

Contid: 20-2059
District: 02

PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) MAIN STREET (KY 56)
Number of Bidders 8

1 03859
00818
02519
03109
03149
03794
03784
8 03751

N o b~ WwN

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

RB PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC

ROGERS GROUP INC

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC
STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES
MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC
AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC

MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS LLC

339,565.51

Apparent Low Bidder Low > RB PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC

Prop Line
0010
0020
0030
0040
0042
0050
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140

Total Bid

Item Description
MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE
MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22

DGA BASE

TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
OVERBAND CRACK SEALING
DEMOBILIZATION

Date Let: 03-20-20

Length: 3.87 Miles

Time: 09/30/2020

279,385.69
281,566.55
208,747.77
331,446.02
344,538.60
349,5635.48
358,957.86
372,973.10

LOW BIDDER is -17.72% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Quantity
63,232.000
63,232.000
25.000
1.000
20.000
2,610.000
750.000
310.000
1.000
40,900.000
20,500.000
76,650.000
9,500.000
1.000

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Unit
SQYD
SQYD
TON
LS
TON
TON
TON
SQFT
LS

LF

LF

LF

LB

LS

Contid: 20-2059

Bidder1

323.00
4,000.00
33.00
71.00
27.25
7.00
4,067.84
.22

27

.29

1.45
4,128.85

279,385.69

SYP:

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Bidder2

300.00
4,000.00
25.00
72.81
26.24
5.19
3,466.15
.22

.27

.29

1.45
4,240.90

281,566.55

Bidder3

519.63
1,500.00
154.46
76.91
25.90
6.00
4,196.22
22

27

.29

1.45
4,415.00

298,747.77

Bidder4
1.50
1.61

35.00
10.00
14,000.00
.20

.30

.53

1.42
23,000.00

331,446.02

Bidder5
1.65
1.65

35.00
9.00
30,200.00
.22

27

.50

1.45
10,000.00

344,538.60

Bidder6
1.57
1.57

30.00
9.50
52,500.00
.23

.27

.50

1.45
6,000.00

349,535.48



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run: 3/20/20, 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder7 Bidder8 Bidder9 Bidder10 Bidder11 Bidder12
0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 63,232.000 SQYD 1.78 2.28
0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D 63,232.000 SQYD 1.75 2.02
0070 DGA BASE 750.000 TON 40.00 34.00
0080 TEMPORARY SIGNS 310.000 SQFT 9.54 9.50
0090 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 13,800.00 11,250.00
0100 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 40,900.000 LF A7 .23
0110 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 20,500.000 LF 27 27
0120 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 76,650.000 LF .29 .29
0130 OVERBAND CRACK SEALING 9,500.000 LB 1.45 1.20
0140 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 40,500.00 12,810.00

Total Bid 358,957.86 372,973.10



KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING

Date Run :

Call: 401
County: PENDLETON

Contid: 20-2066

District: 06 Date Let: 03-20-20 Contid: 20-2066

Proposal Description: 120GR20P020 - FD05 Length: 3.17 Miles Time: 09/30/2020
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES) KY 2828 & KY 159 (PENDLETON COUNTY) KY 159 (CAMPBELL COUNTY)
Number of Bidders 5

1 02432 MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC 154,132.02
2 03109 STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION INC & SUBSIDIARIES 198,616.58
3 03794 AMERICAN PAVEMENTS INC 215,945.20
4 00117 EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND SUBSIDIARY 223,336.00
5 03784 MICROSURFACING CONTRACTORS LLC 254,278.90

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE  212,828.72
Apparent Low Bidder Low > MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

Prop Line Item Description Quantity Unit Bidder1

0010 MICROSURFACING-LEVELING COURSE 44,252.000 SQYD

0020 MICROSURFACING-SURFACE COURSE - TYPE D 44,252.000 SQYD

0030 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 20.000 TON 500.00
0040 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 500.00
0050 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 500.00
0060 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.000 LS 500.00
0062 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 22.000 TON 5.00
0070 CL2 ASPH SURF NO.4D PG64-22 1,825.000 TON 66.50
0090 TEMPORARY SIGNS 670.000 SQFT .01
0100 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,200.00
0110 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,200.00
0120 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 3,200.00
0130 EDGELINE RUMBLE STRIPS 23,116.000 LF .29
0140 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 30,951.000 LF .01
0150 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 39,378.000 LF .01
0160 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 13.000 LF 14.00
0170 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS 5,269.000 LF .32
0180 DEMOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 2,277.81
Total Bid 154,132.02

3/20/20 , 11:08:46 AM GMT-04:00

SYP:

LOW BIDDER is -27.58% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bidder2
1.55
1.55

8.55
4,800.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

.30

.15

.26

19.00

.35
23,000.00

198,616.58

Bidder3
1.82
1.65

8.00
9,000.00
9,000.00
9,000.00

.32

.16

.30
14.00
.32
4,000.00

215,945.20

Bidder4

600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
42.00
98.50
5.00
800.00
800.00
800.00
40

.01

.20
16.00
40
3,352.39

223,336.00

Bidder5
1.75
2.01

16.96
15,000.00
10,500.00
10,500.00

27

14

.24

18.00
1.00
15,000.00

254,278.90

Bidder6
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